

ORIGINAL

US LEC Corp.
Morrocroft III
6801 Morrison Boulevard
Charlotte, North Carolina 28211
704.319.1000
www.uslec.com

January 29, 2007

Ms. Blanca Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Room 110, Easley Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

COMMISSION

Re: Request for Name Change to Add Fictitious Name

Dear Ms. Bayó:

US LEC of Florida Inc. recently filed the fictitious name of "PAETEC Business Services" with the Florida Secretary of State. A copy of an acknowledgement of the registration of the fictitious name is enclosed herein.

As such, US LEC of Florida Inc., holder of Certificate No. 5310, an Interexchange Telephone Utility certificate, and Certificate No. 5311, a Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utility certificate, hereby requests that the name on each of the referenced certificates be changed to "US LEC of Florida Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services."

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by date-stamping the enclosed duplicate of this letter and returning it to us in the enclosed pre-addressed, postage pre-paid envelope.

Thank you for the assistance with this filing. Should you have any questions in connection with the filing, please contact the undersigned at (704) 319-1119.

Sincerely,

Terry J. Romine

Deputy General Counsel – Regulatory

Enclosure

RECEIVED & FILED

PSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

ETHUR CLITE

DOCUMENT NI MOER- CATE



January 16, 2007

PAETEC BUSINESS SERVICES 6801 MORRISON BLVD MORROCROFT III CHARLOTTE, NC 28211

Subject: PAETEC BUSINESS SERVICES

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G07016900055

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on January 16, 2007. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Reinstatement Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 207A00003351

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

| 1. | PAETEC Business Services | | | | | | |
|--------|--|-------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--|
| •• | Fictitious Name to be Registered (see instruction | ins if name includes "Corp" o | or "Inc") | | | | |
| | 6801 Morrison Blvd | | ···· | | | | |
| | Morrocroft III | | | | | | |
| | Mailing Address of Business Charlotte, NC 28211 | | | | 2007 JAN 1 | 6 PM 4: 21 | |
| | City State | Zip Code | <u> </u> | • | and thill f | 0 171 4. 21 | |
| 3. F | Florida County of principal place of bo | usiness: Multiple | | | SECRETAL | OF STATE | |
| | | | | 14 | ALLAHASS | EE, FLORIDA | |
| | (see instructions if more than | one county) | | Thi | s space for | office use only | |
| Α. (| Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If Indi | vidual(s): (Use an | attachmer | t if necessary | /): | 144 05 1777 | |
| 1. | Last First | M.I. | 2. <u></u> | | First | M.I. | |
| | Last First | W.t. | Lasi | | Filst | IV 1 .1, | |
| | Address | | Addre | ess | | | |
| | City State | Zip Code | City | | State | Zip Code | |
| D (| Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If othe | r than an individue | al:/ilee at | tachment if n | ecessiv). | | |
| | US LEC of Florida Inc. | i tilali ali ilitivituti | 211 | LEC Communi | | | |
| 1. | Entity Name | | 2 | Name | | | |
| | 6801 Morrison Blvd. Morrocroft III | | | 6801 Morrison Blvd. Morrocroft III | | | |
| | Address Charlotte NC 28211 | | Addre Cha | ss rlotte NC 282 | 211 | | |
| | City State | Zip Code | City | | State | Zip Code | |
| | Florida Registration Number F970 | 00005443 | Flo | ida Registratio | on Number | F00000004677 | |
| | FEI Number: 56-2046424 | | FEI | Number: 56 | -2162051 | | |
| | ☐ Applied for ☐ Not Ap | plicable | , | ☐ Applied f | or \square | Not Applicable | |
| | | | | | | | |
| is tru |) the undersigned, being the sole (all the) party e and accurate. In accordance with Section 86 | 5.09, F.S., I (we) unders | | | | | |
| made | e under oath. (At Least One Signature Require | d) | | | 2 | | |
| | O Should | | $-\mathcal{K}$ | 11-10 | | 1/2/07 | |
| | Signature of Owner Date | | Signati | re of Owner | | Date | |
| | 704 210 1000 | | | | | | |
| | ne Number: 704-319-1000 | | Phone Ni | ımber: <u>704-3</u> | 19-1000 | | |

Mark the applicable boxes ☐ Certificate of Status — \$10

☐ Certified Copy — \$30

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50

CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME

I, John B. Messenger, an officer of PAETEC Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 600 Willowbrook Office Park, Fairport, New York 14450, do hereby consent use the name of "PAETEC" by US LEC Corp. and any one of its subsidiaries listed on Exhibit A hereto ("collectively "US LEC") in the fictitious or assumed name

"PAETEC Business Services"

being registered in the State of Florida.

In support of this consent, I state as follows:

- US LEC Corp. and PAETEC Holding Corp., the parent corporation of PAETEC Communications, Inc., have entered into a merger agreement dated as of August 14, 2006;
- 2. On or after the closing date of the merger, US LEC will be an affiliate of PAETEC Communications, Inc.; and
- 3. I am authorized to consent to the use of the "PAETEC" name by US LEC.

| SIGNATURE | : 708 | |
|-----------|--|--|
| NAME: | John B. Messenger | |
| TITLE: | Vice President and Associate General Counsel | |
| DATE: | 12/28/06 | |

EXHIBIT A

US LEC Communications Inc.

US LEC of Florida LLC